Series Spec Sheet
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
• Construction
Physical Characteristics
 − Steel housing
 − Available finishes: brushed nickel, black, chrome
 − PMMA lens with a frosted finish
 − Available sizes: 14", 24", 38"

CRI Life
L70
(hrs)4
Beam
angle
(°)
Shape Finish Dimming
(Yes/No)
Power
factor
Master
case
qty
3 CCT Selectable
14"
69027 SVANCO14-R15W-A-3CBK 15 120 3 000/3 500/4 000 886 59 90+ 50 000 170 Round Black Yes ≥0.90 4
69030 SVANCO14-R15W-A-3CCH 15 120 3 000/3 500/4 000 1 074 72 90+ 50 000 170 Round Chrome Yes ≥0.90 4
69036 SVANCO14-R15W-A-3CBN 15 120 3 000/3 500/4 000 1 030 68 90+ 50 000 170 Round Brushed Nickel Yes ≥0.90 4
24"
69028 SVANCO24-R20W-A-3CBK 20 120 3 000/3 500/4 000 1 221 61 90+ 50 000 160 Round Black Yes ≥0.90 4
69031 SVANCO24-R20W-A-3CCH 20 120 3 000/3 500/4 000 1 408 70 90+ 50 000 160 Round Chrome Yes ≥0.90 4
69037 SVANCO24-R20W-A-3CBN 20 120 3 000/3 500/4 000 1 350 68 90+ 50 000 160 Round Brushed Nickel Yes ≥0.90 4
38"
69029 SVANCO38-R28W-A-3CBK 28 120 3 000/3 500/4 000 1 880 67 90+ 50 000 160 Round Black Yes ≥0.90 4
69032 SVANCO38-R28W-A-3CCH 28 120 3 000/3 500/4 000 2 197 78 90+ 50 000 160 Round Chrome Yes ≥0.90 4
69038 SVANCO38-R28W-A-3CBN 28 120 3 000/3 500/4 000 2 197 78 90+ 50 000 160 Round Brushed Nickel Yes ≥0.90 4
1  Typical color temperature range: +/- 5 %.
2 Lumen values are derived from photometric testing. Initial lumens range: +/- 10 %.
3  Lumen values are based on 3 000 K default programming. Please refer to the LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE for more details on other color temperatures.
4  Life hours are derived from IESNA LM-80-08 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21-11 extrapolations